Attestation of bank account of the bidder. Issued by a first rate-bank approved by the
Ministry in charge of Finance or by a foreign bank of first order not more than three
months.

A.4

Purchase receipt of tender file issued by public treasuryA.5

A bid bond of 347,381 (Three hundred and forty seven thousand three hundred and
eighty one) CFA francs issued by a first rate-bank or an insurance company approved by
the Ministry in charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions

A.6

An attestation of non-exclusion from Public Contracts issued by the Public contract
Regulatory Board (ARMP)A.7